POLISH TAEKWON-DO ASSOCIATION

20-884 Lublin, 5/B Milenijna Str., tel: +48 81 7430150, tel/fax: +48 81 7431150

http://www.pztkd.lublin.pl e-mail: Info@pztkd.lublin.pl

24th Polish Senior Taekwon-Do Championships
30th September — 2nd October 2011, Rybnik

Medal places of all divisions

Individual female pattern KUP Competitors: 12
1. Dabrowska Anna MKS RAT Radzyn Points: 3 (3
2. Lech Marlena KS Dragon Janéw Points: 2 (2
3. Bankowska Magda MKS ZAK Biata Podl. Points: 1(2)
3. Kaczan Magdalena GKT Gdansk Points: 1)
5-8. Janicka Aleksandra Taewo KWSW Warszawa Points: 0 (1)
5-8. Stasiewska Monika MKS ZAK Biata Podl. Points: 0 (1)
5-8. Szpak Paulina KST Ghlubczyce Points: 0 (1)
5-8. Zbierska Agata LSKT Lublin Points: 0 (1)
9-12. Kanigowska Aleksandra GKT Gdansk Points: 0
9-12. M'Baye Binta GKT Gdansk Points: 0
9-12. Pirogowicz Barbara SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 0
9-12. Podbielska Maria WSKT Wroctaw Points: 0
Individual female pattern | DAN Competitors: 15
1. Pawlik Marzanna LKT Legnica Points: 3 (4)
2. Paprocka Joanna LKS Lotos Jabtonna Points: 2 (3)
3. Omiecihska llona MATSOGI Ciechanéw Points: 1(2)
3. Szajuk Justyna MKS Lewart Lubartéw Points: 1(2)
5-8. Nowak Aleksandra CzAT Czestochowa Points: 0
5-8. Offman Gabriela LKT Legnica Points: 0 (1)
5-8. Olszak Natalia MKS RAT Radzyn Points: 0 (1)
5-8. Piotrowska Paula KS Dragon Janow Points: 0 (1)
9-15. Chojnacka Zofia Taewo KWSW Warszawa Points: 0
9-15. Dagbrowska Anna SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 0
9-15. Janda Ewa GKT Gdansk Points: 0
9-15. Kowalczyk Magdalena KS Dragon Janow Points: 0
9-15. Sipta Agata LSKT Lublin Points: 0
9-15. Szaniawska Anna MKS RAT Radzyn Points: 0
9-15. Szczepaniuk Klaudia LKS Lotos Jabtonna Points: 0
Individual female pattern 1I-IV DAN Competitors: 11
1. Dziata llona MKS Lewart Lubartéw Points: 3 (3
2. Rogaczewska Matgorzata LSKT Lublin Points: 2 (3)
3. toboda Dorota LSKT Lublin Points: 1 (2
3. Miskiewicz Wioleta LKT Legnica Points: 1(2)
5-8. Kosobudzka Magdalena MATSOGI Ciechanéw Points: 0
5-8. Misztal Anna GKT Gdansk Points: 0
5-8. Sakowska Julia KST Tornado Szczecin Points: 0
5-8. Siwinska Anna LSKT Lublin Points: 0
9-11. Mieszkowska Kaja WAT Wroctaw Points: 0
9-11. Mironiuk Monika MKS RAT Radzyn Points: 0
9-11. Mysur Marta LZS BAT Belchatow Points: 0
Individual female sparring up to 52kg Competitors: 6
1. Offman Gabriela LKT Legnica Points: 3 (2
2. Pirogowicz Barbara SKS Start Olsztyn Points: 2 (2)
3. Szajuk Justyna MKS Lewart Lubartéw Points: 1(2)
3. Walentek Dorota KS Taekwon Kolbudy Points: 1)
5-6. Podbielska Maria WSKT Wroctaw Points: 0
5-6. Sidorowicz Marta LKS Lotos Jabtonna Points: 0
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Individual female sparring up to 58kg

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-6.
5-6.
7-8.
7-8.
9.

Individual female sparring up to 63kg

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-6.
5-6.
7-8.
7-8.
9-10.
9-10.

Individual female sparring up to 70kg

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-6.
5-6.
7-8.
7-8.

Dziata llona
Kosobudzka Magdalena
Dabrowska Anna
Wsiaki Marta

Kope¢ Karolina

Sipta Dorota
Piotrowska Paula
Zbierska Agata
Siwinska Anna

Paprocka Joanna
Omiecinska llona
Dziopa lzabela
Mieszkowska Kaja
Kosior Monika

Olszak Natalia
toboda Dorota
Szczepaniuk Klaudia
Janicka Aleksandra
Kowalczyk Magdalena

Conway Lyndsay
Sakowska Julia
Rogaczewska Malgorzata
Sadura Katarzyna
Chojnacka Zofia

M'Baye Binta

Kaczan Magdalena
Mysur Marta

Individual female sparring over 70kg

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-6.
5-6.
7.

Nowak Aleksandra
Miskiewicz Wioleta
Fabisiak Karolina
Misztal Anna

Ole$ Roksana

Wilk llona

Gembara Malgorzata

Individual female special technique

1.

gawown

5-15.
5-15.
5-15.
5-15.
5-15.
5-15.
5-15.
5-15.
5-15.

Dabrowska Anna
Sadura Katarzyna
Chojnacka Zofia

Mysur Marta

Conway Lyndsay
Kosobudzka Magdalena
Kowalczyk Magdalena
Mironiuk Monika

Nowak Aleksandra
Olszak Natalia
Omiecinska llona
Pirogowicz Barbara
Rogaczewska Malgorzata
Sakowska Julia
Siwinska Anna

Individual female power tests

Omiecinska llona

Olszak Natalia

Nowak Aleksandra
Rogaczewska Malgorzata
Conway Lyndsay

Olek Monika

. Chojnacka Zofia
. Ciezka Katarzyna

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
SKS Start Olsztyn
KST Glubczyce

LKS Lotos Jabtonna
LSKT Lublin

KS Dragon Janéw
LSKT Lublin

LSKT Lublin

LKS Lotos Jabtonna
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
LKT Legnica

WAT Wroctaw

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
MKS RAT Radzyn

LSKT Lublin

LKS Lotos Jabtonna
Taewo KWSW Warszawa
KS Dragon Janow

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
KST Tornado Szczecin
LSKT Lublin

KTT todz

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
GKT Gdansk

GKT Gdansk

LZS BAT Betchatow

CzAT Czestochowa
LKT Legnica

LKS Lotos Jabtonna
GKT Gdansk
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
MKST Mihsk Maz.
Feniks-Arete Rybnik

SKS Start Olsztyn

KTT todz

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
LZS BAT Betchatow
MKS Lewart Lubartéw
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
KS Dragon Janow
MKS RAT Radzyn
CzAT Czestochowa
MKS RAT Radzynh
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
SKS Start Olsztyn
LSKT Lublin

KST Tornado Szczecin
LSKT Lublin

MATSOGI Ciechanéw
MKS RAT Radzyn

CzAT Czestochowa

LSKT Lublin

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
MKS Lewart Lubartéw
Taewo KWSW Warszawa
MKS RAT Radzyn

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:

Competitors:
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Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
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Competitors:
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Points:
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Competitors:
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Points:
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7-17. Dabrowska Anna

7-17. Kosobudzka Magdalena
7-17. Kowalczyk Magdalena
7-17. Mieszkowska Kaja
7-17. Mironiuk Monika

7-17. Piotrowska Paula

7-17. Podbielska Maria

7-17. Popek Natalia

7-17. Szaniawska Anna

Team Female Pattern
1. MKS RAT Radzyn

2. LKT Legnica
3. LSKT Lublin

3. Taewo KWSW Warszawa

5-6. GKT Gdansk
5-6. KS Dragon Janow

Team Female Sparring
1. MKS Lewart Lubartéw
2. LKT Legnica
3. LSKT Lublin

3. Taewo KWSW Warszawa

5-8. GKT Gdansk

5-8. KS Dragon Janéw
5-8. LKS Lotos Jabtonna
5-8. MKS RAT Radzyn

Individual male pattern | DAN
1. Wronowski Marcin
2. Batra Amit
3. Dudek Dawid
3. Niechwiej Mateusz
5-8. Badura Kamil
5-8. Denis Tomasz
5-8. Leszczynski lIwo Maria
5-8. Wasilewski Piotr
9-16. Adwent Aleksy
9-16. Grzybowski Michat
9-16. Guz Bartosz
9-16. Kotarski Robert
9-16. Majewski Rafat
9-16. Puzio Marcin
9-16. Wadowski Artur
9-16. Wozniak Grzegorz
17-23. Bejm Tomasz Robert
17-23. Dagbrowski Pawet
17-23. Kaminski Mateusz
17-23. Klimaszewski Kamil
17-23. Rzasinski Michat
17-23. Wawryniuk Michat
17-23. Zuk Maciej
Individual male pattern Il DAN
1. Raczynski Kamil
2. Ciezki Lukasz
3. tuszcz Piotr
3. Reduch Andrzej
5-8. Bogusz Michat
5-8. Forgiel Karol
5-8. Ignaciuk Przemystaw
5-8. Préchniak Tomasz
9-12. Mielcarski Ryszard
9-12. Olkiewicz Piotr
9-12. Petka Piotr
9-12. Szalkowski Grzegorz

MKS RAT Radzynh
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
KS Dragon Janéw
WAT Wroctaw

MKS RAT Radzyn

KS Dragon Janéw
WSKT Wroctaw

MKS RAT Radzyn
MKS RAT Radzyn

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
WSKT Wroctaw

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
LKT Legnica

KS Dragon Janéw
LSKT Lublin

KS Taekwon Kolbudy
Taewo KWSW Warszawa
KST Warszawa
Taekwon Warszawa
MKS Lewart Lubartéw
GKT Gdansk
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
LSKT Lublin

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
KS Dragon Janow

KS Dragon Janéw
LKT Legnica

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
CzAT Czestochowa
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
MKS Lewart Lubartéw
LKT Legnica

WSKT Wroctaw

MKS RAT Radzyn
LKS Lotos Jabtonna
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
MKS ZAK Biata Podl.
LKT Legnica

KTT toédz

LSKT Lublin

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
WSKT Wroctaw
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
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Points:
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Individual male pattern 11l DAN

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-6.
5-6.

Szwejkowski Piotr
Szwejkowski Pawet
Cieslik Mariusz
Osuchowski Artur
Kubiak tukasz
Synoradzki Zdzistaw

Individual male pattern IV-VI DAN

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-7.
5-7.
5-7.

Suska Jarostaw
Szczepaniuk Tomasz
Cytryniak Michat
Poleszak Rafat
Chomiuk Andrzej
Kamola Stawomir
Sudak tukasz

Individual male pattern KUP

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-11.
9-11.
9-11.

Smagiet Damian
Ciszek Jerzy
taczynski Mariusz
Steclik Pawet
Goéra Tomasz
Maciaczyk Marcin
Suwala Maciej
Zgorzelski Rafat
Dabrowski Tomasz
Krawczyk Damian
Urbanski Mikotaj

Individual male sparring up to 54kg

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-6.
5-6.
7.

Kubiak tukasz
Zgorzelski Rafat
Goéra Tomasz
tuszcz Piotr
Kowalczyk Grzegorz
Wadowski Artur
Czajkowski Kamil

Individual male sparring up to 63kg

1.

2.

3.

3.

5-6.
5-6.
7-8.
7-8.
9-12.
9-12.
9-12.
9-12.
13-15.
13-15.
13-15.

Raczynski Kamil
Dabrowski Pawet
Szwejkowski Pawet
Wawryniuk Michat
Guz Bartosz
Szczepaniuk Tomasz
Batra Amit

Forgiel Karol
Dzieciot Marcin
Kolarczyk Marcin
Majewski Rafat
Reduch Andrzej
Adamowski Mariusz
Badura Kamil
Wozniak Grzegorz

Individual male sparring up to 71kg

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-6.
5-6.
7-8.
7-8.
9-12.
9-12.
9-12.
9-12.

Olkiewicz Piotr
Cieslik Mariusz
Dudek Dawid
Wronowski Marcin
Osuchowski Artur
Zuk Maciej
Krawczyk Damian
Niechwiej Mateusz
Beben Mateusz
Kope¢ Michat
Pochmara Jan
Wasilewski Piotr

MATSOGI Ciechanéw
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
LSKT Lublin

KS Dragon Janéw
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
KS Dragon Janow

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
LKS Lotos Jabtonna
CTKD t6dz
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
SSKT GARDA W-wa
LSKT Lublin

WSKT Wroctaw

GKT Gdansk

KST Warszawa

LZS BAT Belchatow
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
CzAT Czestochowa
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
LSKT Lublin

SKST Szczecin
MKS RAT Radzyn
KS Dragon Janow
CTKD t6dz

Feniks-Arete Rybnik
SKST Szczecin

CzAT Czestochowa
LKS Lotos Jabtonna
LSKT Lublin

MKS Lewart Lubartéow
MATSOGI Ciechanéw

WSKT Wroctaw

LKT Legnica
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
MKS Lewart Lubartéw
MKS Lewart Lubartéw
LKS Lotos Jabtonna
WSKT Wroctaw

LKT Legnica

WAT Wroctaw
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
KS Dragon Janéw

KS Dragon Janow

KS Dragon Janow

WSKT Wroctaw

LSKT Lublin

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
MKS Lewart Lubartéw
KS Dragon Janow
LKT Legnica

KS Dragon Janéw
LKT Legnica

Victoria Dziatoszyn
LKS Lotos Jabtonna
GKT Gdansk

Taewo KWSW Warszawa

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:

Competitors:
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Points:
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Points:
Points:
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Points:
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Points:
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Points:
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Points:
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Points:
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Points:
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13-14.
13-14.

Individual male sparring up to 80kg
1.

2.

3.

3.

5-6.
5-6.
7-8.
7-8.

9.

Klimaszewski Kamil
Szwejkowski Piotr

Sudak tukasz
Poleszak Rafat
Szatkowski Grzegorz
Wsiaki Dawid

Mréz Mateusz
Smagiet Damian
Mielcarski Ryszard
Suwala Maciej
Rzasinski Michat

Individual male sparring over 80kg

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-6.
5-6.
7-8.
7-8.
9-11.
9-11.
9-11.

Synoradzki Zdzistaw
Swiderski tukasz
tuszczewski Michat
Petka Piotr
Kaminski Mateusz
tobos Jan

Bejm Tomasz Robert
Michatowski Patryk
Dziata Daniel

Rafat Marcin
Walczak Barttomiej

Individual male special techniques

1.
2.
3.
3.
5-7.
5-7.
5-7.

Petka Piotr

Bogusz Michat
Grzybowski Michat
Wieleba Michat
Kaminski Mateusz
Leszczynski lwo Maria
Stanilewicz Dariusz

Individual Male Power tests

1.
2.
3.

Sudak tukasz
Bernaciak Karol
Mielcarski Ryszard
Puma Andrzej

. Ciezki tukasz
. Walczak Barttomiej

Kaminski Mateusz
Bejm Tomasz Robert

. Szwejkowski Piotr

Klimaszewski Kamil

. Gizycki Jakub
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.

Borowski Jarostaw
Dabrowski Olaf
Dabrowski Tomasz
Falecki Kamil
Jaruga Michat
Kamola Stawomir
Krysinski Witold
Malesa Daniel
Mr6z Mateusz
Olkiewicz Piotr
Osuchowski Artur
Petka Piotr
Poleszak Rafat
Préchniak Tomasz
Raczynski Kamil
Rafat Marcin
Reduch Andrzej
Rzasinski Michat
Stup Pawet
Synoradzki Zdzistaw

CzAT Czestochowa
MATSOGI Ciechanow

WSKT Wroctaw
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
Feniks-Arete Rybnik

KST Glubczyce

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
GKT Gdansk

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
LSKT Lublin

MATSOGI Ciechanéw

KS Dragon Janow

KTT todz

KKSW Lubin

MATSOGI Ciechanéw
Taewo KWSW Warszawa
KST Warszawa

KS Dragon Janow

KST Tornado Szczecin
LSKT Lublin

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
Taewo KWSW Warszawa

MATSOGI Ciechanéw
MKS ZAK Biata Podl.
Taekwon Warszawa

GSC Lublin

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
KS Taekwon Kolbudy
MKS ZAK Biata Podl.

WSKT Wroctaw

CTKD t6dz

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
UKS TKD Zabrze

MKS RAT Radzynh

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
Taewo KWSW Warszawa
KS Dragon Janow
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
CzAT Czestochowa

KS Dragon Janow
Pyzdrskie Centrum

KTT todz

MKS RAT Radzynh
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
KTT todz

LSKT Lublin

Pyzdrskie Centrum

KTT todz

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
WSKT Wroctaw

KS Dragon Janéw
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
LSKT Lublin

WSKT Wroctaw

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
MATSOGI Ciechanéw

KS Dragon Janow

KS Dragon Janéw

Points:
Points:

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
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12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.
12-40.

Szwejkowski Pawet
Szwyning Kevin
Swiderski tukasz
Turski Daniel
Wasilewski Piotr
Welke Eugeniusz
Wencel tukasz
Wieleba Michat
Wozniak Roland

Team Male Patterns

1.
2.
3-4.
3-4.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9.

LKT Legnica

MATSOGI Ciechanéw
Taewo KWSW Warszawa
WSKT Wroctaw

KS Dragon Janéw

KS Dragon Janéw 1

LSKT Lublin

MKS Lewart Lubartéw
GKT Gdansk

Team Male Sparring

1.

2.

3.

3.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
5-8.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.
9-16.

WSKT Wroctaw

LSKT Lublin
MATSOGI Ciechanéw
MKS Lewart Lubartéw
FeniksArete Rybnik 2
KS Dragon Janow
KTT Lédz

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
Feniks-Arete Rybnik
FeniksArete Rybnik 3
GKT Gdansk

KS Dragon Janéw 1
KST Warszawa

LKS Lotos Jabtonna
LKT Legnica
Pyzdrskie Centrum

Best female competitor
Dziata llona (MKS Lewart AGS Lubartéw) 2 gold

Best male competitor
Sudak tukasz (WIKT Wroctaw) 2 gold

Best female team

MKS RAT Radzyn Podlaski 1 gold
MKS Lewart AGS Lubartow 1 gold

Best male team

WSKT Wroctaw 1 gold 1 bronze

MATSOGI Ciechanéw
KTT Lédz

KTT Lédz

WSKT Wroctaw

Taewo KWSW Warszawa
Pyzdrskie Centrum
Pyzdrskie Centrum

GSC Lublin

Pyzdrskie Centrum

Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:

Competitors:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
Points:
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General clubs medal classification

Place Name of the club Gold | Silver |Bronze
1.| Wroctawski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do 6 1 1
2.| Miejski Klub Sportowy "Lewart" AGS Lubartéw 6 0 7
3.| Ludowy Klub Sportowy MATSOGI Ciechanéw 3 4 5
4.| Legnicki Klub Taekwon-do 3 4 3
5.| MKS Radzynska Akademia Taekwon-do Radzyn Podlaski 2 2 0
6.| Ludowy Klub Sportowy Lotos Jabtonna 1 2 3
7.| Rybnicki Klub Taekwon-do Feniks-Arete w Rybniku 1 1 3
8. | Spotdzielczy Klub Sportowy "Start" Olsztyn 1 1 1
8.| Klub Sportowy "Dragon" w Janowie 1 1 1

10.| Czestochowska Akademia Taekwon-do Czestochowa 1 0 2
10. | Gdanski Klub Taekwon-do ITF Gdansk 1 0 2
12.| Lubelski Sportowy Klub Taekwon-do Lublin 0 3 6
13.| Klub Taekwon-do Tradycyjnego w todzi 0 2 1
14.| Miedzyszkolny Klub Sportowy Zak w Bialej Podlaskiej 0 1 1
14.| Centrum Taekwon-do w £odzi 0 1 1
16.| Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Warszawie 0 1 0
16.| Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Tornado Szczecin 0 1 0
16.| Szczecinski Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do Szczecin 0 1 0
19.| "Taewo" Klub Wschodnich Sportéw Walki w Warszawie 0 0 5
20.| LzS Belchatowska Akademia Taekwon-do 0 0 2
20.| Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Glubczycach 0 0 2
22.| Klub Sportowy Taekwon w Kolbudach 0 0 1
22.| Ognisko TKKF Taekwon-Mokotow Warszawa 0 0 1
22.| Klub Koreanskiej Sztuki Walki TKD Lubin 0 0 1
22.| Green Sport Club Lublin 0 0 1
22.| Uczniowski Klub Sportowy Taekwon-do w Zabrzu 0 0 1
22.| KS Wroctawska Akademia Taekwon-do 0 0 1
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